Appendix 18 - Cricket Demand Profile.xls

Cricket Teams 2011 Settlement Senior Senior Senior Senior Total Youth  Junior Junior Junior Junior Junior Junior Total Senior  Girls All
Area Sat Sun Mid-Week Vets Senior u21 u9 ut ul3 ui5 ul6 ul7?  Junior Women ui15 Teams
(Over 40s)
Birkenhead St Marys CC 3 3 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5
Birkenhead Park CC 3 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 2 1 0 1 5 0 0 9
Bromborough CC 4 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Caldy CC 6 4 0 0 0 4 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 5 0 0 9
Eastham Bromborough Pool CC 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Irby CC 3 4 0 0 1 5 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 5 0 0 10
New Brighton CC 1 4 1 0 0 5 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 9 1 0 16
Old Parkonians CC 3 2 1 1 0 4 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 6
Oxton CC 3 4 1 0 1 6 0 2 2 1 1 0 1 7 1 1 15
Parkfield Liscard CC 1 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Port Sunlight CC 4 3 0 1 0 4 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 5 0 0 9
Tranmere Victoria CC 3 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 5
Upton CC 5 4 1 0 1 6 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 5 0 0 11
Wallasey CC 1 3 0 0 0 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 0 0 10
Wirral CC 4 3 0 0 0 3 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 5 0 0 8
44 6 4 3 57 2 1 1 12 10 2 1 57 2 1 119

Summary of Demand and Use 2011



Cricket Pitches 2011

Bebington Oval

Birkenhead Park (St Marys)
Birkenhead Park CC
Birkenhead School (Beresford)
Bromborough Pool (The Green)
Calday Grammar (Glasspool)
Caldy Club (Paton Field)
Central Park Liscard

Irby CC

Leverhulme Sports Ground
New Brighton CC

Octel Club

Oxton Sports Club
Parkonians Association

St Anselms (Noctorum)

Torr Park

Upton CC

Victoria Park Tranmere
Wallasey Oval

Wayfarers Cricket Ground
Wirral Club

Wirral Grammar for Boys

Settlement
Area

A OOW—=WOIoWWOWwWhH =00 —= 00 HhwWwwhH

WOs ID

875
1
1
607
295
827
534
520
530
351
452
348
480
479
608
344
564
356
588
336
313
600

Pitches Area (ha) Area(ha) Owner

(No.)
1

N = = o A ) = = 2 D)= = WM =N = = 2N =

(%]
o

Gross
3.01
1.44
6.22
1.58
2.58
5.30
8.21
1.94
4.16

21.30
1.60
2.47
4.02
3.76
3.35
1.61
3.23
2.34
1.38
1.03
3.02
3.08

86.63

Net
271
1.35
3.20
1.58
2.46
1.60
3.20
1.94
4.16
4.80
1.27
1.60
2.35
1.60
1.60
1.34
2.93
1.60
1.30
0.89
1.60
3.08
48.16

Appendix 18 - Cricket Demand Profile.xls

public
public
public
educ
priv
educ
priv
public
priv
public
priv
priv
priv
priv
educ
public
priv
public
priv
public
priv
educ

Notes

Only in use for cricket. Pavilion on site

Pitch in public park. Pavilion on site.

Pitches in public park. Building, indoor nets and car park also on site
Pavillion and athletics area also on site. Not in use in 2011

Only in use for cricket but has pavillion on site

Changing room, car park and other pitches on site

Also rugby pitches on site

Only in use for cricket. Pavillions outside playing area.

Only in use for cricket. Pavilion and car parks on site.

Part of larger district scale facility. Rugby and football on site

Only in use for cricket but with car park, bowling green and club house on site
Football pitches also on site. No team in 2011

Outfield also in use for lacrosse. Club includes bowls, tennis, clubhouse and restaurant
Also rugby pitches and pavilion on site

Also rugby pitches, car park and pavilion on site

Pitch in public park

Only in use for cricket. Car Park and pavilion also on site

Pitch in public park

Only in use for cricket. Pavilion and car park on site

Only in use for cricket. Pavilion and car park on site

Also rugby pitches, pavilion and car park on site

Part of larger school playing fields. No teams in 2011

Summary of Demand and Use 2011



Cricket Pitches 2011

Settlement Area

1 - Wallasey

2 - Commercial Core

3 - Birkenhead

4 - Bromborough & Eastham
5 - Mid-Wirral

6 - Hoylake & West Kirby

7 - Heswall

8 - Rural Area

Borough

Population Hectares

(Mid-2010)

58,200
1,700
83,000
54,500
52,900
24,700
28,100
5,700
308,800

(net)
4.51
0.00
14.17
9.85
2.93
0.00
0.00
16.70
48.16

Ha/1000
0.08
0.00
0.17
0.18
0.06
0.00
0.00
2.93
0.16

Pitches
3
0
10
5

2
0
0

0
0

w =

Appendix 18 - Cricket Demand Profile.xls

Pitches/
000
0.05
0.00
0.12
0.09
0.04
0.00
0.00
1.75
0.10

Summary of Demand and Use 2011



Appendix 18 - Cricket Demand Profile.xls

Cricket Teams 2011

Senior Vets Total Youth Junior Junior Junior Junior Junior Junior Total Senior Girls Total
Settlement Area Men Men Men u21 u9 ui1 ul3 ui5 ul6 ul17  Junior Women ui5 Teams
1- Wallasey 11 0 1 2 3 3 3 2 2 2 15 1 0 29
2 - Commercial Core 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 - Birkenhead 24 2 26 0 4 4 5 4 0 5 22 1 1 50
4 - Bromborough & Eastham 10 0 10 0 2 2 2 2 0 2 10 0 0 20
5 - Mid-Wirral 5 1 6 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 5 0 0 1
6 - Hoylake & West Kirby 4 0 4 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 5 0 0 9
7 - Heswall 0 0 (1] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 - Rural Area 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Borough 54 3 57 2 11 11 12 10 2 1 57 2 1 119

Summary of Demand and Use 2011



Temporal Demand 2011
Sat pm

Sun am

Sun pm

Mid-Week

Teams

37

32
119

Split
36.97
31.09
5.04
26.89
100.00

Pitches
22

Appendix 18 - Cricket Demand Profile.xls

Summary of Demand and Use 2011



