Cricket Teams 2011	Settlement Area	Senior Sat	Senior Sun	Senior Mid-Week	Senior Vets	Total Senior	Youth u21	Junior u9	Junior u11	Junior u13	Junior u15	Junior u16	Junior u17	Total Junior	Senior Women	Girls u15	All Teams
					(Over 40s)												
Birkenhead St Marys CC	3	3	0	1	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	5
Birkenhead Park CC	3	4	0	0	0	4	0	0	1	2	1	0	1	5	0	0	9
Bromborough CC	4	1	0	1	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2
Caldy CC	6	4	0	0	0	4	0	1	1	1	1	0	1	5	0	0	9
Eastham Bromborough Pool CC	4	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
Irby CC	3	4	0	0	1	5	0	1	1	1	1	0	1	5	0	0	10
New Brighton CC	1	4	1	0	0	5	1	2	2	2	1	1	1	9	1	0	16
Old Parkonians CC	3	2	1	1	0	4	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	2	0	0	6
Oxton CC	3	4	1	0	1	6	0	2	2	1	1	0	1	7	1	1	15
Parkfield Liscard CC	1	2	1	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3
Port Sunlight CC	4	3	0	1	0	4	0	1	1	1	1	0	1	5	0	0	9
Tranmere Victoria CC	3	2	1	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	2	0	0	5
Upton CC	5	4	1	0	1	6	0	1	1	1	1	0	1	5	0	0	11
Wallasey CC	1	3	0	0	0	3	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	6	0	0	10
Wirral CC	4	3	0	0	0	3	0	1	1	1	1	0	1	5	0	0	8
		44	6	4	3	57	2	11	11	12	10	2	11	57	2	1	119

Cricket Pitches 2011	Settlement Area	WOS ID	Pitches (No.)	Area (ha) Gross	Area (ha) Net	Owner	Notes
Bebington Oval	4	875	1	3.01	2.71	public	Only in use for cricket. Pavilion on site
Birkenhead Park (St Marys)	3	1	1	1.44	1.35	public	Pitch in public park. Pavilion on site.
Birkenhead Park CC	3	1	2	6.22	3.20	public	Pitches in public park. Building, indoor nets and car park also on site
Birkenhead School (Beresford)	3	607	1	1.58	1.58	educ	Pavillion and athletics area also on site. Not in use in 2011
Bromborough Pool (The Green)	4	295	1	2.58	2.46	priv	Only in use for cricket but has pavillion on site
Calday Grammar (Glasspool)	8	827	1	5.30	1.60	educ	Changing room, car park and other pitches on site
Caldy Club (Paton Field)	8	534	2	8.21	3.20	priv	Also rugby pitches on site
Central Park Liscard	1	520	1	1.94	1.94	public	Only in use for cricket. Pavillions outside playing area.
Irby CC	8	530	2	4.16	4.16	priv	Only in use for cricket. Pavilion and car parks on site.
Leverhulme Sports Ground	8	351	3	21.30	4.80	public	Part of larger district scale facility. Rugby and football on site
New Brighton CC	1	452	1	1.60	1.27	priv	Only in use for cricket but with car park, bowling green and club house on site
Octel Club	4	348	1	2.47	1.60	priv	Football pitches also on site. No team in 2011
Oxton Sports Club	3	480	2	4.02	2.35	priv	Outfield also in use for lacrosse. Club includes bowls, tennis, clubhouse and restaurant
Parkonians Association	3	479	1	3.76	1.60	priv	Also rugby pitches and pavilion on site
St Anselms (Noctorum)	3	608	1	3.35	1.60	educ	Also rugby pitches, car park and pavilion on site
Torr Park	8	344	1	1.61	1.34	public	Pitch in public park
Upton CC	5	564	2	3.23	2.93	priv	Only in use for cricket. Car Park and pavilion also on site
Victoria Park Tranmere	3	356	1	2.34	1.60	public	Pitch in public park
Wallasey Oval	1	588	1	1.38	1.30	priv	Only in use for cricket. Pavilion and car park on site
Wayfarers Cricket Ground	3	336	1	1.03	0.89	public	Only in use for cricket. Pavilion and car park on site
Wirral Club	8	313	1	3.02	1.60	priv	Also rugby pitches, pavilion and car park on site
Wirral Grammar for Boys	4	600	2	3.08	3.08	educ	Part of larger school playing fields. No teams in 2011
			30	86.63	48.16		

Cricket Pitches 2011

	Population	Hectares			Pitches/
Settlement Area	(Mid-2010)	(net)	Ha/1000	Pitches	000
1 - Wallasey	58,200	4.51	0.08	3	0.05
2 - Commercial Core	1,700	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
3 - Birkenhead	83,000	14.17	0.17	10	0.12
4 - Bromborough & Eastham	54,500	9.85	0.18	5	0.09
5 - Mid-Wirral	52,900	2.93	0.06	2	0.04
6 - Hoylake & West Kirby	24,700	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
7 - Heswall	28,100	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
8 - Rural Area	5,700	16.70	2.93	10	1.75
Borough	308,800	48.16	0.16	30	0.10

Cricket Teams 2011

	Senior	Vets	Total	Youth	Junior	Junior	Junior	Junior	Junior	Junior	Total	Senior	Girls	Total
Settlement Area	Men	Men	Men	u21	u9	u11	u13	u15	u16	u17	Junior	Women	u15	Teams
1 - Wallasey	11	0	11	2	3	3	3	2	2	2	15	1	0	29
2 - Commercial Core	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
3 - Birkenhead	24	2	26	0	4	4	5	4	0	5	22	1	1	50
4 - Bromborough & Eastham	10	0	10	0	2	2	2	2	0	2	10	0	0	20
5 - Mid-Wirral	5	1	6	0	1	1	1	1	0	1	5	0	0	11
6 - Hoylake & West Kirby	4	0	4	0	1	1	1	1	0	1	5	0	0	9
7 - Heswall	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
8 - Rural Area	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Borough	54	3	57	2	11	11	12	10	2	11	57	2	1	119

Temporal Demand 2011	Teams	Split	Pitches
Sat pm	44	36.97	22
Sun am	37	31.09	
Sun pm	6	5.04	
Mid-Week	32	26.89	
	119	100.00	